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Final PAX/RTP Index Results from the Blytheville, AR National Tour -- Saturday, October 27, 2012
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Class
SSP
BM
CM
CM
HS
ES
SS
STS
SSM
SSM
SSP
STX
KM
HS
CS
CM
ESP
XP
STS
STS
STS
ES
STX
CM
SS
ES
CS
STR
CM
STX
CS
RTAD
STR
SSP
STS
STSL
STU
KM
STS
CM
STX
SSM
HS
SS
BM
SS
KM
STR
BSP
CSP
BSP
ES
AS
CS
STR
AS
SSM
CP
STS

Driver

Joe Tharpe
Clemens Burger
Tom O'Gorman
Brandon Lavender
David Santel
Bartek Borowski
Sam Strano
Dave Montgomery
Erik Strelnieks
Carter Thompson
Andy Hohl
Andrew Pallotta
Shawn Hill

Keith Robertson
Jadrice Toussaint
Donald Elzinga
Mark Madarash
Jason Collett
Kraig Klippel
Darrin DiSimo
David Whitener
Greg Meier

Jim Fossum
Nick Myers

Rad Delgado
Hubert Borowski
Kenneth Baker
Geoff Walker
Krystal Broom
Randall Prince
Ricky Crow
Wayne Onyschuk
James Cathers
Alek Tziortzis
John Brown

Kim Whitener
John Hale
Jason Vehige
Steve Eberlein
Mark Lamm
Dennis Sparks
Brian Johns
Seth Englebright
Danny Kao
Daniel Stone
David Lehman
Dan Cyr

Nelson Ireson
Chris Edens
Raleigh Boreen
Frank Likert
Sean Greer
Jeremy Foley
Tom Deady
Berry A Langley
Richard Wiese
Bryan Hertweck
Robert Lewis
Aaron Carroll

Year / Vehicle / Color / Tire

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1976 LeGrand Mk18 Blue Hoosier
1985 Van Diemen RF85 W Hoosier
1973 Dulon MP15 Org/BIl Hoosier
2002 Mini Cooper Black Hoosier
1996 Mazda Miata Black Hoosier
2012 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1988 Honda CRX Si Red Toyo
1993 Mazda RX7 R1 20BT Hoosier
1993 Mazda RX7 Black Hoosier
2003 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2004 Mazda RX8 Red Hankook
2008 Mike Wilson Honda MG

2010 Mini Cooper Red / Hoosier
2013 Scion FR-S Hot Lav Hoosier
1984 Reynard FF1600 Bl Hoosier
1988 Pontiac Trans-am Hoosier
2005 Honda S2000 Black Hoosier
1988 Honda CRX Toyo

1990 Mazda Miata Red Toyo

1988 Honda CRX Blue Toyo

1997 Mazda Miata Black Hoosier
2007 Mazda RX-8 Silver Hankook
1985 Van Diemen RF85 W Hoosier
2010 Porsche GT3 Speedy Hoosier
1996 Mazda Miata Black Hoosier
2007 Mazda MX-5 Red Hoosier
2008 Honda S2000 CR Ap Hankook
1973 Dulon MP15 Org/BI Hoosier
1997 BMW 328is White Dunlop
2013 Scion FR-S Burnt O Hoosier
2011 Subaru Impreza WRX Dunlop
1994 Mazda Miata R red Hankook
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1990 Mazda Miata Red Toyo

1988 Honda CRX Blue Toyo

2006 Subaru WRX STI Evi Dunlop
2005 Vanspeed Sirio / S MG

1990 Mazda Miata Blue Toyo

1984 Reynard 1600 FF Hoosier
2004 Mazda RX-8 Red Dunlop
1993 Mazda RX7 13BTT BI Hoosier
2006 Mazda 3 BFGoodrich

2002 Chevrolet Z06 Red/ Hoosier
1976 LeGrand Mk18 Blue Hoosier
2010 Porsche GT3 Yellow Hoosier
2008 Honda Mike Wilson MG

2006 Mazda MX-5 Black Dunlop
2004 Mazda MSMiata Red Hoosier
1996 Mazda Miata Red Hoosier
2004 Mazda MSMiata Red Hoosier
1997 Mazda Miata Black Hoosier
2011 BMW 1M White Hoosier
2005 Mazda RX8 Gray Hoosier
2006 Honda S2000 Gunshi Dunlop
2008 BMW M3 Jerez Black Hoosier
1996 Mazda Miata Black Hoosier
1965 Ford Mustang Black Goodyear
1989 Honda CRX Si Grn/W Toyo

Best
Time
49.980
45116
47.931
48.068
54.580
52.670
50.927
53.208
50.091
50.093
50.926
53.617
46.305
55.275
53.107
48.928
52.283
49.445
53.700
53.805
53.810
53.829
54.270
49.357
52.194
54.112
53.810
53.722
49.545
54.624
53.968
56.139
53.865
52.054
54.482
54.506
53.611
47.436
54.631
49.920
55.154
51.588
56.757
52.978
47.359
52.990
47.863
54.581
53.059
53.225
53.124
55.158
54.115
54.904
54.853
54.269
52.131
53.323
55.556

Factor
0.865
0.960
0.906
0.906
0.799
0.828
0.858
0.827
0.879
0.879
0.865
0.822
0.952
0.799
0.833
0.906
0.848
0.898
0.827
0.827
0.827
0.828
0.822
0.906
0.858
0.828
0.833
0.835
0.906
0.822
0.833
0.801
0.835
0.865
0.827
0.827
0.841
0.952
0.827
0.906
0.822
0.879
0.799
0.858
0.960
0.858
0.952
0.835
0.859
0.857
0.859
0.828
0.844
0.833
0.835
0.844
0.879
0.860
0.827

Index
Time
43.233
43.311
43.425
43.550
43.609
43.611
43.695
44.003
44.030
44.032
44.051
44.073
44.082
44.165
44.238
44.329
44.336
44.402
44.410
44.497
44501
44.570
44.610
44717
44.782
44.805
44.824
44.858
44.888
44.901
44.955
44.967
44.977
45.027
45.057
45.076
45.087
45.159
45.180
45.228
45.337
45.346
45.349
45.455
45.465
45.465
45.566
45.575
45,578
45.614
45.634
45.671
45.673
45.735
45.802
45.803
45.823
45.858
45.945

From
1st

0.000
0.078
0.192
0.317
0.376
0.378
0.462
0.770
0.797
0.799
0.818
0.840
0.849
0.932
1.005
1.096
1.103
1.169
1177
1.264
1.268
1.337
1.377
1.484
1.549
1572
1591
1.625
1.655
1.668
1.722
1.734
1.744
1.794
1.824
1.843
1.854
1.926
1.947
1.995
2.104
2.113
2.116
2.222
2.232
2.232
2.333
2.342
2.345
2.381
2.401
2.438
2.440
2.502
2.569
2.570
2.590
2.625
2.712

RTP
Points

10000
9982
9956
9927
9914
9913
9894
9825
9819
9819
9814
9809
9807
9789
9773
9753
9751
9737
9735
9716
9715
9700
9691
9668
9654
9649
9645
9638
9631
9629
9617
9614
9612
9602
9595
9591
9589
9574
9569
9559
9536
9534
9533
9511
9509
9509
9488
9486
9485
9478
9474
9466
9466
9453
9439
9439
9435
9428
9410



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
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STR
RTRB
ss
HS
STR
STU
RTFH
FP
HS
SSM
RTRE
RTRE
STU
STR
STR
SSM
STR
STS
DS
STR
XP
STF
HS
SSML
STX
XP
STR
STX
STR
STR
STXL
STR
RTAD
STU
STR
RTAD
HS
AS
cP
CM
cP
BSP
FP
AS
cP
sTC
STS
XP
ES
cs
STSL
cP
XP
RTRC
cs
AS
BSP
STR
STX
XP
RTFD
SsL

David Barkley
Josh Owens
Brandon Davis
Adam Deffenbaugh
Tim Dorman
Vivek Goel
Malcolm Lawson
Beth McClure-Strelnieks
Joseph Austin
Eric Anderson
Arnold Fuller

Jed Peterson
Luke Oxner
Dave Roberts
Jeff Schaadt
Dan Chadwick
Marcus Luttrell
Stephen Rife
Jeff Robinson
Phil Fitzmaurice
Matthew Glagola
Brian Harmer
David Sponberg
Tara Johns

Eric Ramey
Corey Pettett

Ed Rice

Teddie Alexandrova
Dean Rhodes
Laura Campbell
Taylor Jordan Towns
Eric Davis
James Mallrich
Tom Sotiropoulos
Mark Mays

John Powell
Milan Rakich
Tom DeYoung
Tracy Lewis

Ray Thomas
Rick Ruth
Thomas Hill

J Jackson

Kerry Emmert
James Poeling
Chris Lybarger
Rachel Saunders
Marko Horn
George Schmitt
David Moellenbeck
Linda Duncan
Heath Harris
Bryan Hayes
John Gregory
Robert Zander
Edward Fisher
Scotty Dobler
Stuart Leiby

Lee Chhit
Richard Holden
Rick Reynolds
Shelly Monfort

2002 Honda S2000 Silve Dunlop
2008 Honda S2000 White Dunlop
2007 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2006 Mazda 3 Blue BFGoodrich
2007 Mazda MX 5 RED Toyo

2006 Subaru STI Black Dunlop
2012 Mini Cooper BRG Dunlop
1999 Porsche Boxster B Hoosier
2007 Mini Cooper Blue Goodyear
1996 Mazda Miata Black- Hoosier
1996 Mazda Miata Blue Toyo

1996 Mazda Miata Blue Toyo

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX Dunlop
2002 Honda S2000 Yello Dunlop
2007 Mazda MX5 Red Toyo

1993 Mazda RX7 Black Hoosier
1994 Mazda Miata R Red Hankook
1989 Honda CRX Toyo

1997 Acura Integra Type Hoosier
2006 Honda S2000 Dunlop

2010 Lotus Elise Orange Avon
2005 Toyota Corolla S B Hankook
2006 Mini Cooper White/ Hoosier
1993 Mazda RX7 13BTT BI Hoosier
2008 Mazda RX-8 Gray Hankook
1976 Datsun 280Z Red Hoosier
2000 Mazda Miata White Toyo
2007 Mazda RX8 Silver Hankook
2006 Honda S2000 Silve Dunlop
2008 Honda S2000 CR Bl Hankook
2004 Mazda RX-8 Red Dunlop
2002 Honda S2000 silve Dunlop
2011 Subaru Impreza WRX Hankook
2005 BMW M3 Grey Dunlop

2002 Honda S2000 Yellow Dunlop
2011 Subaru WRX White Dunlop
1985 BMW 318i Blk Hoosier

2008 BMW M3 Hoosier

1965 Ford Mustang Black Goodyear
1983 Reynard Formula F Hoosier
1977 Ford MiniBoss Red Hoosier
1996 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
Porsche 914-6 Gray N/A

2011 BMW 1M White Hoosier
1988 Pontiac Firebird Hoosier
2001 Subaru Impreza Dunlop

1990 Mazda Miada blue Toyo
2010 Lotus Elise Orange Avon
1996 Mazda Miata Black Hoosier
2009 Pontiac Solstice W Hoosier
1990 Mazda Miata Toyo

1988 Pontiac Firebird* Hoosier
2005 Honda S2000 black Hoosier
2003 Nissan 350Z Silver Dunlop
2006 Nissan 350Z Black Hoosier
2000 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2006 Honda S2000 Matte Dunlop
2000 Honda S2000 Sulve Dunlop
2009 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 Hankook
1976 Datsun 280Z Red Hoosier
2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 N/A
2012 Chevrolet Corvette Bridgestone

55.033
55.936
53.595
57.558
55.103
54.758
59.118
52.664
57.710
52.545
57.281
57.344
55.031
55.434
55.511
52.813
55.628
56.277
56.757
55.823
51.907
58.717
58.406
53.146
56.857
52.087
56.025
57.029
56.152
56.173
57.134
56.288
58.817
56.047
56.484
58.932
59.150
56.012
54.971
52.215
55.064
55.152
54.146
56.177
55.169
57.947
57.463
52.928
57.404
57.096
57.514
55.322
53.004
58.629
57.279
56.658
55.718
57.384
58.380
53.442
59.984
56.035

0.835
0.822
0.858
0.799
0.835
0.841
0.779
0.875
0.799
0.879
0.807
0.807
0.841
0.835
0.835
0.879
0.835
0.827
0.821
0.835
0.898
0.794
0.799
0.879
0.822
0.898
0.835
0.822
0.835
0.835
0.822
0.835
0.801
0.841
0.835
0.801
0.799
0.844
0.860
0.906
0.860
0.859
0.875
0.844
0.860
0.820
0.827
0.898
0.828
0.833
0.827
0.860
0.898
0.812
0.833
0.844
0.859
0.835
0.822
0.898
0.801
0.858

45.953
45.979
45.985
45.989
46.011
46.051
46.053
46.081
46.110
46.187
46.226
46.277
46.281
46.287
46.352
46.423
46.449
46.541
46.597
46.612
46.612
46.621
46.666
46.715
46.736
46.774
46.781
46.878
46.887
46.904
46.964
47.000
47.112
47.136
47.164
47.205
47.261
47.274
47.275
47.307
47.355
47.376
47.378
47.413
47.445
47.517
47.522
47.529
47.531
47.561
47.564
47.577
47.598
47.607
47.713
47.819
47.862
47.916
47.988
47.991
48.047
48.078

2.720
2.746
2.752
2.756
2.778
2.818
2.820
2.848
2.877
2.954
2.993
3.044
3.048
3.054
3.119
3.190
3.216
3.308
3.364
3.379
3.379
3.388
3.433
3.482
3.503
3.541
3.548
3.645
3.654
3.671
3.731
3.767
3.879
3.903
3.931
3.972
4.028
4.041
4.042
4.074
4.122
4.143
4.145
4.180
4.212
4.284
4.289
4.296
4.298
4.328
4.331
4.344
4.365
4.374
4.480
4.586
4.629
4.683
4.755
4.758
4.814
4.845

9408
9403
9402
9401
9396
9388
9388
9382
9376
9360
9353
9342
9341
9340
9327
9313
9308
9289
9278
9275
9275
9273
9264
9255
9250
9243
9242
9222
9221
9217
9206
9199
9177
9172
9167
9159
9148
9145
9145
9139
9130
9126
9125
9118
9112
9098
9097
9096
9096
9090
9089
9087
9083
9081
9061
9041
9033
9023
9009
9009
8998
8992



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

1
10
1
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Y
STS
CSPL
STS
STX
BSP
RTRF
SSM
ES
CS
STSL
STF
FP
FP
Y
ESP
CSPL
FP
STSL
RTFD
SsL
EM
RTRB
EP
STRL
KM
STC
ESP
SSM
RTAB
CcP
STU
STR
ESP
RTRC
SSPL
STC
STU
ES
XP
EML
EM
STC
EML
FM
XP
STSL
GS
Sy
JA
FM
XP
Sy
CSP
FS
FPL

Jeff Cox

Nelson Santos
Velma Boreen
John Kvetko
Daniel Chhit
Justin Ford

Sean Scott

Jim Thompson
Aruch Poonsapaya
Richard Baker
Sharon Eberlein
Robert Chrismas
Richard Davis
Rick McPherson
Mike Berry

Alex Osborn
Katelyn Johnson
Grady Wood

Lin Raby
Jacqueline Lawson
Cheryl Davis
Dave Whitworth
Tim Ray

Clayton Owens
Jean Schaadt
Tim Walsh

Doug Gill

Bryan Cook

Greg Janek
Michael Roberson
Aimie Ruth

Tom Oxner

Brett Rhodes
Jeffrey Osborn
Robert Kammerer
Kandy Johnson
Randy Runyon
Mike Kenney
Kevin Keller
David Lousteau
Jennifer Merideth
Marcus Merideth
Greg Barron
Elizabeth Whitworth
Lynn Wilson

Mike Marshall
Victoria Santos
Bruce Levi

Gary Nuffer
Izabel Santos
George Behring
Bill Luton
Taliessin Penfound
Lance Saville
Scot Westermayer
Rhoda Davis

2010 Ford Mustang Blue Hoosier
1992 Mazda Miata Blue Hankook
1996 Mazda Miata Red Hoosier
1990 Mazda Miata Red Toyo

2009 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 Hankook
2006 Honda S2000 Grey Dunlop
2012 Chevrolet Camaro S Pirelli
1993 Mazda RX7 Black Hoosier
1996 Mazda Miata Hoosier

2004 Mazda RX-8 Black Hankook
1990 Mazda Miata Blue Toyo

2005 Toyota Corolla S B Hankook
1991 Porsche 94* Yellow Hoosier
2001 Porsche Boxster g Hoosier
1999 Pontiac Firebird Hoosier

2002 Pontiac Trans Am N/A

1996 Mazda Miata Hoosier

1999 Porsche Boxter Hoosier

1990 Mazda Miata Red Toyo

2012 Mini Cooper BRG Dunlop
2007 Chevrolet Corvette Bridgestone
2004 Ford Mustang Cobra Hoosier
2008 Honda S2000 CR wh Dunlop
1995 Honda Civic Flat Bridgestone
2007 Mazda MX5 Red Toyo

2005 Vanspeed Sirio/SGM MG

1997 Honda Civic EX Red Hankook
2004 Pontiac GTO Silver BFGoodrich
2003 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2007 Subaru WRX STi Bla Bridgestone
1977 Ford MiniBoss Red Hoosier
2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX Dunlop

2006 Honda S2000 Silve Dunlop
2002 Pontiac Trans Am N/A

2008 Mazda MX-5 Green Dunlop
2006 Chevrolet Z06 Yell Hoosier
1994 Nissan 240SX red Bridgestone
2005 BMW M3 Silver Grey Dunlop
1994 Mazda Miata Lagun Hankook
1965 FFR AC Cobra Black N/A
2004 Ford Mustang Cobra Hoosier
2004 Ford Mustang Cobra Hoosier
1988 Dodge Shelby Shado Falken
2004 Ford Mustang Cobra Hoosier
1969 Volkswagen Solo V Hoosier
2007 Factory Five Daytona Hankook
1992 Mazda Miata Blue Hankook
2009 Honda Civic Si whi Hankook
1999 Pontiac Firebird Hoosier
Gokart Comet Pink MG

2001 KBS Mark Blue Hoosier

1989 Isuzu I-Mark RS R Hoosier
1980 Volvo 245 Turbo B Kumho
1991 Mazda Miata Red Hoosier
2006 Ford Mustang Black BFGoodrich
1991 Porsche 944 yellow Hoosier

55.537
58.182
56.198
58.280
58.698
56.258
60.117
55.082
58.502
58.191
58.767
61.249
55.668
55.707
56.307
57.606
57.160
56.214
59.525
63.220
57.412
53.188
60.305
57.019
59.500
52.329
60.860
58.856
56.845
60.825
58.173
59.610
60.234
59.558
62.371
58.603
61.831
61.015
62.009
57.372
55.557
55.567
63.049
55.994
57.691
58.705
63.944
65.208
62.045
61.619
59.365
60.636
63.067
63.945
67.872
65.906

0.866
0.827
0.857
0.827
0.822
0.859
0.804
0.879
0.828
0.833
0.827
0.794
0.875
0.875
0.866
0.848
0.857
0.875
0.827
0.779
0.858
0.928
0.822
0.870
0.835
0.952
0.820
0.848
0.879
0.822
0.860
0.841
0.835
0.848
0.812
0.865
0.820
0.841
0.828
0.898
0.928
0.928
0.820
0.928
0.913
0.898
0.827
0.814
0.866
0.876
0.913
0.898
0.866
0.857
0.825
0.875

48.095
48.117
48.162
48.198
48.250
48.326
48.334
48.417
48.440
48.473
48.600
48.632
48.709
48.744
48.762
48.850
48.986
49.187
49.227
49.248
49.259
49.358
49.571
49.607
49.682
49.817
49.905
49.910
49.967
49.998
50.029
50.132
50.295
50.505
50.645
50.692
50.701
51.314
51.343
51.520
51.557
51.566
51.700
51.962
52.672
52.717
52.882
53.079
53.731
53.978
54.200
54.451
54.616
54.801
55.994
57.668

4.862
4.884
4.929
4.965
5.017
5.093
5.101
5.184
5.207
5.240
5.367
5.399
5.476
5.511
5.529
5.617
5.753
5.954
5.994
6.015
6.026
6.125
6.338
6.374
6.449
6.584
6.672
6.677
6.734
6.765
6.796
6.899
7.062
7.272
7.412
7.459
7.468
8.081
8.110
8.287
8.324
8.333
8.467
8.729
9.439
9.484
9.649
9.846
10.498
10.745
10.967
11.218
11.383
11.568
12.761
14.435

8989
8985
8977
8970
8960
8946
8945
8929
8925
8919
8896
8890
8876
8869
8866
8850
8826
8790
8782
8779
8777
8759
8721
8715
8702
8678
8663
8662
8652
8647
8642
8624
8596
8560
8536
8529
8527
8425
8420
8391
8385
8384
8362
8320
8208
8201
8175
8145
8046
8009
7977
7940
7916
7889
7721
7497



